TRANSMITTAL LETTER

P0200000588

Department of State
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Subject DEBROCKE ENTERPRISES, INC..

Enclosed is an original and two (2) copies of the articles of incorporation and a check for

 S122.50 Stiling Fee,

& Certified Copy

& Certificate
(ADDT'L COPY REQ'D)

\$131.25
Filing Fee,
Certified Copy
& Certificate
(ADDT'L COPY REQ'D)

FROM: Nellie Akalp
30141 Agoura Road, Suite 205
Agoura Hills, California 91301

900004744089---7 -12/31/01--01022--003 ******78.75 ******78.75

O1 DEC 31 AM IO: O4
SECRETARY OF STATE

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles. Provide TWO copies if you have requested a certified copy as designated in the boxes above.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF DEBROCKE ENTERPRISES, INC..

The undersigned incorpor	rator, for the purpose of formi	ng a corporation under t	he Florida business (Corporati	ion
Act, hereby adopts the fol	lowing articles of incorporation	on.		₹s	0
	37/3/7			EC	
ARTICLE I	<u>NAME</u>	r rymrediantara IV		2K	C
The name of the Corpo	ration shall be: DEBROCK	e en lekprises, in	C	ASS ASS	DEC 31
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFIC	E		33	
The principal place of l	business and mailing addres	s of this corporation s	hall be:	S .	VW 10: 01
1 1				JE TA	ö
11823 Lark So				DA L	<i>₹</i>
Riverview, Flo	inda 33569				
ARTICLE III	SHARES				
The number of shares t	that this corporation is author	orized to have outstand	ling at any one time	e is: 1,50	00 at
\$1.00 par value per sha	are.		-		
1					
ARTICLE IV	<u>INITIAL DIRECTO</u>	<u>RS</u>	man saue		
The name(s) and addre	ess(s) of the initial Director(s) is/are:			
Benjamin Deb	woodra III				
11823 Lark So	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-		
Riverview, Flo					
2 , 2. , =					
	n mar et na a crame.	DED ACENT AND	STREET ANI	DRESS	1
ARTICLE V	INITIAL REGISTER	CED AGENT AND	SIKEEL ADL	<u> </u>	•
The name and Florida	street address of the initial	registered agent is.			
Benjamin Del	procke, III				
11823 Lark S	ong Loop				
Riverview, Fl	orida 33569				
	= * C				
ARTICLE VI	<u>INCORPORATOR</u>	Auticles of Incomore	tion is:		
The name and address	s of the incorporator to these	Afficies of incorpora	tion is.		
Nellie Akalp					
30141 Agour	a Road, Suite 205				
Agoura Hills,	California 91301		4		
	~	Decen	Dov. 19 3	10BT	
Nellie Al	kalb, Incorporator		Date Date		
Uming hoon named as	registered agent and to accept	service of process for th	e above stated corpo	ration at	the
nlana decimated in this	certificate. I hereby accept the	e appointment as registe	rea agent ana agree	io aci in	this
and wait. I fouth on gove	a to comply with the provision	s of all statutes relating i	to the proper and con	приене	
performan ce of my duti	es, and I am familiar with and	accept the obligations of	niy posmoji us regu	ser ca ug	J. P. P.
10th	1	12	127/01		
Benjamin Debro	cke, III, Registered Agent		Date		